900279310 02/05/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phosphate Resource Partners Limited Partnership		110/19/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phosphate Acquisition Partners L.P.	
Street Address:	100 South Sanders Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1666342	SUPER U AGRICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123499266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: salchow@ptslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kyle T. Peterson
Address Line 1: 80th South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3595.2560001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005208 FRAME: 0802 DP \$40.00 1666342

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle T. Peterson
Signature:	/Kyle T. Peterson/
Date:	02/05/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Phosphate Resource to Phosphate Acquisition#page1.tif source=Phosphate Resource to Phosphate Acquisition#page2.tif source=Phosphate Resource to Phosphate Acquisition#page3.tif	

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHOSPHATE RESOURCE PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP". A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.



3768769 8100M

040752461

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3418933

DATE: 10-19-04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 10/19/2004 FILED 11:53 AM 10/19/2004 SRV 040752461 - 3768769 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHOSPHATE RESOURCE PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

INTO

PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P.

Pursuant to Title 6, Sec. 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned surviving limited partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the domestic limited partnerships which are to merge are:

Nume	Jurisdiction
Phosphate Resource Partners Limited	Delaware
Partnership Phosphate Acquisition Partners L.P.	Delaware
TWO Shours Working month ren errors may	~-~-

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited partnerships which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited partnership is: Phosphate Acquisition Partners L.P.
- 4. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited partnership, which is located at 100 South Saunders Road, Suite 300, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045.
- 5. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of either of the domestic limited partnerships or any person holding an interest in either of the domestic limited partnerships which are to merge.

108344_LDOC

שואר ארבים במחד א ה

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 19th day of October, 2004.

PHOSPHATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS L.P.

By: PRP-GP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and its administrative managing general partner

By:

Name: P. Reid Porter

Title: Chairman, President and Chief

Executive Officer

108344_1.DOC